



1685 West Higgins Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 **heparks.org** t (847) 885-7500 f (847) 885-7523

The mission of the Hoffman Estates Park District is to offer healthy and enjoyable experiences for our residents and guests by providing first class parks, facilities, programs and services in an environmentally and fiscally responsible manner.

AGENDA

SCHAUMBURG TOWNSHIP / HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT JOINT PUBLIC MEETING

at

SCHAUMBURG TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATION BUILDING ONE ILLINOIS BLVD., SCHAUMBURG IL

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2018 7:00 P.M.

- 1. INTRODUCTIONS
- 2. OVERVIEW OF MEETING: PROPOSAL FOR THE SALE OF PARK DISTRICT LAND TO SCHAUMBURG TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP'S PARKING LOT EXPANSION
- 3. SCHAUMBURG TOWNSHIP OVERVIEW OF PROPOSAL
- 4. WT GROUP OVERVIEW
- 5. HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT OVERVIEW OF MAPLE PARK
- 6. PUBLIC INPUT
- 7. SUMMARIZE MEETING NEXT STEPS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT